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Tuesday, August 6

11:45 a.m. Media availability

1:00 p.m. Practice

3:45 p.m. Media availability

Wednesday, August 7

11:45 a.m. Media availability

1:00 p.m. Practice

3:45 p.m. Media availability

Thursday, August 8

11:45 a.m. Media availability

1:00 p.m. Practice

3:45 p.m. Media availability

Friday, August 9

Travel Day - no

media availability

Seahawks KONG                                                Kate Scott (play-by-play)

TV Network (channel 6/16 in Seattle)         Michael Robinson (analyst)

Seahawks.com                             Michael Bennett (analyst)

Seahawks Mobile App                 Paul Silvi (pre/postgame)

                                                        Cliff Avril (pre/postgame)

Seahawks Seattle Sports 710AM                Steve Raible (play-by-play)

Radio Network KIRO Newsradio                                 Dave Wyman (analyst)

                                                             Jen Mueller (sidelines)

       The Seahawks open the preseason with back-to-back road games,

beginning with the L.A Chargers. Kickoff is set for 4:05 p.m. (PT).

       It will be the 19th meeting between the two clubs in the preseason, with

Seattle leading the series, 13-5. The Seahawks hold a 3-1 record since the

Chargers relocated from San Diego in 2017, and won the last meeting, 27-0,

on August 28, 2021, in Seattle. 

SEAHAWKS BEGIN PRESEASON WITH A TRIP TO LOS ANGELES TO FACE THE CHARGERS

2024 SCHEDULE

PRESEASON (0-0)

Day     Date      Opponent                 Time (PT)     TV

Sat.     8/10      at L.A. Chargers     4:05 p.m.       KONG

Sat.     8/17      at Tennessee          4:00 p.m.       KING 5

Sat.     8/24      Cleveland                 7:00 p.m.       KING 5

REGULAR SEASON (0-0)

Day     Date      Opponent                 Time (PT)     TV

Sun.    9/8         Denver                      1:05 p.m.       CBS

Sun.    9/15      at New England      10:00 a.m.     FOX

Sun.    9/22      Miami                       1:05 p.m.       CBS

Mon.  9/30      at Detroit                  5:15 p.m.       ABC

Sun.    10/6      N.Y. Giants*             1:25 p.m.       CBS

Thu.    10/10    San Francisco         5:15 p.m.       Prime

Sun.    10/20    at Atlanta*               10:00 a.m.     FOX

Sun.    10/27    Buffalo*                    1:05 p.m.       FOX

Sun.    11/3      L.A. Rams*              1:25 p.m.       FOX

Sun.    11/10    Bye Week

Sun.    11/17    at San Francisco*  1:05 p.m.       FOX

Sun.    11/24    Arizona*                   1:25 p.m.       FOX

Sun.    12/1      at N.Y. Jets*            10:00 a.m.     FOX

Sun.    12/8      at Arizona*              1:05 p.m.       CBS

Sun.    12/15    Green Bay*              5:20 p.m.       NBC

Sun.    12/22    Minnesota*              1:05 p.m.       FOX

Thu.    12/26    at Chicago*             5:15 p.m.       Prime

TBD    Jan. 4/5 at L.A. Rams           TBD                TBD

* Game time subject to NFL Flexible Scheduling
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IMPORTANT DATES

TUESDAY, AUGUST 27

Roster reduction to 53 players by 1 p.m. (PT)

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 28

Clubs may establish practice squad of 17 players

THIS WEEK’S SCHEDULE

BROADCAST INFORMATION

NEWS RELEASE

              0-0                            0-0

Saturday, August 10

4:05 p.m. Seahawks at

Chargers

Sunday, August 11

Players day off

Monday, August 12

11:30 a.m. Media availability

1:00 p.m. Practice

3:15 p.m. Head Coach

Mike Macdonald

available

Tuesday, August 13

Travel Day - no 

media availability
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Wednesday, August 14 (in Nashville)
        9:45 a.m. - noon (CT)               

Thursday, August 15
        9:45 a.m. - noon (CT)               Practice open to public

Friday, August 16
        10:30 a.m. - 11:15 a.m. (CT) 

Saturday, August 17
        Seahawks at Titans                  4:00 p.m.(PT) on KING 5
                                                            in Seattle

Sunday, August 18
        Players Day Off

Monday, August 19
        1:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, August 20
        1:15 p.m. - 4:00 p.m.

Wednesday, August 21
        1:15 p.m. - 4:00 p.m.

Thursday, August 22
        11:45 a.m. - 1:35 p.m.

Friday, August 23
        10:00 a.m. - 10:45 a.m.

Saturday, August 24
        Seahawks vs. Browns              7:00 p.m. on KING 5 in Seattle

Sunday, August 25
        Players Day Off

Monday, August 26
        To be determined

Tuesday, August 27
        To be determined

Wednesday, August 28
To be determined

Thursday, August 29
To be determined

Friday, August 30
        Players Day Off

Saturday, August 31
        Players Day Off

Sunday, September 1
        Players Day Off

Wednesday, July 24
        1:00 p.m. - 2:45 p.m.                Practice open to public

Thursday, July 25
        1:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m.

Friday, July 26
        1:00 p.m. - 3:15 p.m.                Practice open to public

Saturday, July 27
        1:00 p.m. - 3:15 p.m.                Practice open to public

Sunday, July 28
        Players Day Off

Monday, July 29
        9:45 a.m. - 11:45 a.m.

Tuesday, July 30
        1:00 p.m. - 3:15 p.m.                Practice open to public

Wednesday, July 31
        1:00 p.m. - 3:45 p.m.

Thursday, August 1
        1:00 p.m. - 3:10 p.m.                Practice open to public

Friday, August 2
        1:00 p.m. - 3:45 p.m.                Practice open to public

Saturday, August 3
        1:00 p.m. - 3:10 p.m.                Practice open to public

Sunday, August 4
        Players Day Off

Monday, August 5
        9:45 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.              Practice open to public

Tuesday, August 6
        1:00 p.m. - 3:45 p.m.

Wednesday, August 7
        1:00 p.m. - 3:45 p.m.                Practice open to public

Thursday, August 8
        1:00 p.m. - 3:45 p.m.                Practice open to public

Friday, August 9
        10:00 a.m. - 10:45 a.m.            Travel Day

Saturday, August 10
        Seahawks at Chargers             4:05 p.m. on KONG in Seattle

Sunday, August 11
        Players Day Off

Monday, August 12
        1:00 p.m. - 3:15 p.m.

Tuesday, August 13
        Travel Day - No media availability

SCHEDULE

WEEK ONE WEEK FOUR

WEEK FIVE

WEEK SIX

WEEK TWO

WEEK THREE
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* Became the second player (Steve Largent) in franchise history

and 94th player in NFL history with 600 career receptions. 

* Moved in to second-place in franchise history in receptions (612)

and yards (7,994). Also ranks second in touchdowns (59). Hall of

Famer Steve Largent ranks first in each category.

* With five touchdowns last year, ranks in fourth-place on Seattle’s

all-time total touchdowns list with 63.

* Led five game-winning drives (defined as a drive that gave his

team the lead for good in the fourth-quarter/OT), tying the fran-

chise record for most in a single-season.

*  His seven go-ahead touchdown passes in the fourth quarter or

overtime were the most in a season in NFL history.

* Led the NFL with a career-high 183 tackles, tying the single-sea-

son franchise record (Jordyn Brooks).

* Named a second-team All-Pro (10th overall), ranks tied for fifth

(Jeff Bryant) in franchise history with 167 games started. 

* His 48.0 punt average ranks second in NFL history. 

* Set single-season franchise record with a 50.0 punt average. 

* Missing both team’s bye weeks after being traded from the N.Y.

Giants to Seattle, became the first player to play 18 games in a sea-

son since Tony Kostos and Cookie Tackwell in 1930.

* Ranked tied for fifth in the NFL in passes defensed.

* Since sacks became an official stat in 1982, he became the 27th

player with 2.0 sacks and a pick-six in a regular or postseason

game, and just the third rookie to accomplish the feat (at N.Y.

Giants, 10/2/23).

* His 63 receptions were the second-most receptions by a rookie

in franchise history.

* Along with Lockett and Metcalf, gave Seattle three receivers with

60-plus catches in a season for the first time in franchise history. 

* The only team since the 1970 merger with five game-winning

touchdowns in the final two minutes of regulation or in overtime in

a season. 

* The second team in NFL history to have two different quarter-

backs throw a game-winning touchdown pass in final minute of

regulation in back-to-back games, joining the 1999 Dolphins.

* For the 13th straight year, had at least three Pro Bowl players (S

Julian Love, LB Bobby Wagner, CB Devon Withspoon).

* His 35 made field goals were a career-high and set the single-

season franchise record. 

* His franchise-record of 26 consecutive games with a made field

goal ended at Dallas (11/30/23).

* Made every PAT (33 for 33) for the first time in his career. 

* Became the seventh player in franchise history to record back-to-

back 1,000-yard receiving seasons. 

* Became the third player in NFL history to reach 50 receptions, 900

yards and five touchdowns in each of his first five seasons (Randy

Moss, A.J. Green).

* Posted a career-high 4.5 sacks.

* Became the 23rd player since 2000 to record a pick-six, one sack

and a forced fumble in a game (at Detroit, 9/17/23). 

* Set career-highs with four interceptions, two interceptions in a sin-

gle-game, 10 passes defensed, and a team-leading 13 special teams

tackles (T2nd NFL).

* Posted a career-high 9.0 sacks. 

* His seven-game sack streak was the longest in franchise history.

TEAM

MICHAEL DICKSON

JORDYN BROOKS

TRE BROWN

TYLER LOCKETT

JULIAN LOVE

BOYE MAFE

DK METCALF

JASON MYERS

GENO SMITH

JAXON SMITH-NJIGBA

BOBBY WAGNER

LEONARD WILLIAMS

DEVON WITHERSPOON

2023 RECAP



SEAHAWKS TRAINING CAMP • AUGUST 5, 2024                                                                                                                            4

.681
Best Winning % following
in-season loss since 2012

(47-22)

20
Double-digit losses since

Week 10 of 2011 (Fewest in
NFL)

123-71-1
3rd-best record in the NFL
since 2012, and one of four
teams with 120 wins over

that span.

88-19
Record when winning the

turnover battle since 2010

16-25-1
Franchise overtime record

52
3rd-most road wins in the

NFL since 2013

77-36
5th-best home record in the

NFL since 2010

TEAM NOTES

Seattle has a 24-11 record in its

last 35 10 a.m. (PT) kickoff starts.

It has won 16 of its last 21 early

kickoffs while also posting a 16-6

record, including playoffs, in the

eastern time zone since 2018.

  POINTS        OPPONENT                                         SCORE               RESULT

      21          vs. Tampa Bay (11/3/13)       Trail 21-0      Won 27-24 (ot)

      20          at Denver (12/10/95)               Trail 20-0      Won 31-27

      18          at Oakland (12/14/97)            Trail 21-3      Won 22-21

      18          vs. Pittsburgh (11/8/81)         Trail 21-3      Won 24-21

      17          at Houston (9/29/13)              Trail 20-3      Won 23-20 (ot)

      17          vs. Detroit (11/8/09)                Trail 17-0      Won 32-20

LARGEST COMEBACKS IN FRANCHISE HISTORY
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12 FLAG RAISERS ON THE
TOYOTA FAN DECK

TEAM NOTES

PRIME-TIME RECORD SINCE 2010

  11-6-1       14-4
        Sunday nights               Monday nights

      0-1          10-5 
       Tuesday nights             Thursday nights

35-16-1
Third-best prime-time record in NFL

since 2010

24-7
Home record in prime-time games

since 2010

.714
 Best all-time winning % in Monday Night

Football history (30-12)

171
 Consecutive sell outs of Lumen Field

69,190
 Largest home attendance in franchise

history (vs. Phi, 11/20/16)

238
Opponent false starts at Lumen Field 

since 2005 (1st NFL)

2024 SEASON

8/24     Cleveland          

9/8       Denver              

9/22     Miami                

10/6     N.Y. Giants        

10/10   San Francisco   

10/27   Buffalo              

11/3     L.A. Rams         

11/24   Arizona              

12/15   Green Bay         

12/22   Minnesota         
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Mike Macdonald

Named head coach on
January 31, 2024.

Ninth head coach in franchise history.

2023 PFWA Assistant

Coach of the Year

Led the Baltimore Ravens defense to
rank first in the NFL in points allowed
(16.5), sacks (60), sack yards (435),

takeaways (31), point differential
(+203) and turnover margin (+12). 

Coached four AP All-Pros

S Kyle Hamilton (1st Team)

LB Roquan Smith (1st Team)

DT Justin Madubuike (2nd Team)

LB Patrick Queen (2nd Team)

TEAM NOTES

954

Miles

678

Miles

1,927

Miles

2,182

Miles

1,720

Miles

1,978

Miles

1,107

Miles

2,402

Miles

2,496

Miles

32,797
Miles flown (1st NFL,

preseason + regular season)



SEAHAWKS TRAINING CAMP • AUGUST 5, 2024                                                                                                                            7

PLAYER NOTES

#14 DK METCALF

5,332
MOST RECEIVING YARDS

IN 1ST FIVE SEASONS 

372
MOST RECEPTIONS IN

1ST FIVE SEASONS 

43
MOST RECEIVING

TOUCHDOWNS IN 1ST
FIVE SEASONS 

5*

MOST TD
RECEPTIONS

OF 50+ YARDS 

FRANCHISE HISTORY
RECORDS

Through five seasons, Metcalf has made himself one of the

most productive receivers in franchise history.

MOST RECEIVING YARDS
IN 1ST FIVE SEASONS 

MOST RECEPTIONS IN
1ST FIVE SEASONS 

MOST RECEIVING
TOUCHDOWNS IN 1ST

* Third in franchise history (Joey Galloway, Tyler Lockett - 8)

43
RECEIVING TOUCHDOWNS

SINCE 2019 (T4TH NFL)

MOST CONSECUTIVE
SEASONS WITH 50, 900 & 5,

NFL HISTORY

Metcalf became the third player in NFL
history to reach 50 receptions, 900
yards and five touchdowns in each of
his first five seasons.

50, 900 & 5 Seasons to Begin Career

           Randy Moss           6
           DK Metcalf            5
           A.J. Green              5

2020
2023

2020
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PLAYER NOTES

#7 GENO SMITH

5
TIED FRANCHISE RECORD

WITH FIVE GAME-WINNING
DRIVES IN 2023

FRANCHISE 
SINGLE-SEASON

LEADER IN:

572
ATTEMPTS (2022)

399
COMPLETIONS (2022)

4,282
YARDS (2022)

69.76
COMPLETION %

(2022, 1ST IN NFL)

FRANCHISE HISTORY
RECORDS

TIED FRANCHISE RECORD
WITH FIVE GAME-WINNING

SINGLE-SEASON

7
GO-AHEAD TOUCHDOWN
PASSES IN THE FOURTH-

QUARTER/OT WERE THE MOST
IN A SEASON IN NFL HISTORY

(2023)

2nd

TEAM IN NFL HISTORY TO
HAVE TWO DIFFERENT QBS
THROW A GAME-WINNING
TOUCHDOWN PASS IN THE

FINAL MINUTE OF
REGULATION IN BACK-TO-

BACK GAMES

(DREW LOCK VS. PHI &
SMITH AT TEN, 2023)

NAMED THE 2022 AP
COMEBACK PLAYER

OF THE YEAR

2022
2023
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PLAYER NOTES

#4 MICHAEL DICKSON

48.0
CAREER PUNT AVERAGE (2ND

IN NFL HISTORY)

40
FRANCHISE SINGLE-SEASON
RECORD FOR PUNTS INSIDE

THE 20 (2021)

2018 2018

#20 JULIAN LOVE

13
SPECIAL TEAM TACKLES IN

2023 (2ND NFL)

4
CAREER-HIGH

INTERCEPTIONS IN 2023

2023

#99 LEONARD WILLIAMS

18
GAMES PLAYED IN 2023,

BECOMING THE FIRST
PLAYER TO PLAY 18 SINCE
TONY KOSTOS AND COOKIE

TACKWELL IN 1930.

30
QB HITS IN 2020

2016

#11 JAXON
SMITH-NJIGBA

63
SECOND-MOST RECEPTIONS
BY A ROOKIE IN FRANCHISE

HISTORY

60
JOINED TYLER LOCKETT AND

DK METCALF TO GIVE
SEATTLE THREE WRS WITH

60-PLUS CATCHES IN A
SEASON FOR THE FIRST TIME

IN FRANCHISE HISTORY
(2023)

#9 KENNETH WALKER III

3
CONSECUTIVE 100-YARD
RUSHING GAMES IN 2022,
BECOMING FIRST ROOKIE

SINCE SAQUON BARKLEY TO
DO SO

1,050
LED ALL ROOKIES IN RUSHING

YARDS IN 2022

9
TIED FOR FIRST AMONG

ROOKIES IN TOUCHDOWNS IN
2022

2nd

ROOKIE IN FRANCHISE
HISTORY WITH 1,000 RUSHING
YARDS (CURT WARNER, 1983)
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PLAYER NOTES

50
RECEIVING TOUCHDOWNS

SINCE 2018 (6TH NFL)

100
SINGLE-SEASON FRANCHISE

RECORD FOR RECEPTIONS
(2020)

18
3RD-MOST 100-YARD GAMES,

FRANCHISE HISTORY

FRANCHISE HISTORY
RECORDS

#16 TYLER LOCKETT

Became the second player in franchise history and
94th player in NFL history with 600 career receptions

SINCE 2018 (6TH NFL) RECORD FOR RECEPTIONS
(2020)

MOST COMBINED YARDS, FRANCHISE HISTORY

                                Rec.     Rush   KO Ret. Punt Ret.    Total
Steve Largent      13,089      83         156            68         13,396
Tyler Lockett       7,994     265      3,188       1,078     12,525
Shaun Alexander 1,511    9,429         0               0          10,940

MOST RECEPTIONS, FRANCHISE HISTORY
                          Steve Largent                819

                          Tyler Lockett                612

                          Brian Blades                  581

MOST RECEIVING YARDS, FRANCHISE HISTORY
                          Steve Largent             13,089

                          Tyler Lockett               7,994

                          Brian Blades                 7,620

MOST RECEIVING TOUCHDOWNS,
FRANCHISE HISTORY

                          Steve Largent                100

                          Tyler Lockett                 59

                          Doug Baldwin                 49

2015* 2015* 2016*
2017*

* Return Specialist
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PLAYER NOTES

#5 JASON MYERS

5
CAREER GAME-WINNING

KICKS

35
SINGLE-SEASON FRANCHISE

RECORD FOR MADE FIELD
GOALS

26
CONSECUTIVE GAMES WITH

A MADE FIELD GOAL,
FRANCHISE RECORD

17
MADE FIELD GOALS FROM

50+, 1ST FRANCHISE
HISTORY

133
MADE FIELD GOALS, 3RD

FRANCHISE HISTORY

86.4%
FIELD GOAL %, 3RD

FRANCHISE HISTORY

61
LONGEST FIELD GOAL MADE
(T1ST FRANCHISE HISTORY)

37
MOST CONSECUTIVE FIELD

GOALS MADE, 5TH NFL
HISTORY

2018
2022

#21 DEVON
WITHERSPOON

16
PASSES DEFENSED IN

2023 (5TH NFL)

97t
SECOND-LONGEST

INTERCEPTION RETURN
IN FRANCHISE HISTORY 

2023

NAMED NFL DEFENSIVE ROOKIE OF THE
MONTH FOR OCTOBER 2023

BECAME THE THIRD ROOKIE SINCE 1982 WITH 2.0
SACKS AND A PICK-SIX IN A GAME (AT N.Y GIANTS,
10/2/23). 

#27 RIQ WOOLEN

6
INTERCEPTIONS IN 2022

(T1ST NFL)

4
CONSECUTIVE GAMES

WITH AN INTERCEPTION
IN 2022, BECOMING THE

SEVENTH PLAYER IN
FRANCHISE HISTORY TO

DO SO

2022

PRO BOWL (2022) - FIRST SEATTLE DEFENSIVE
ROOKIE NAMED SINCE LB LOFA TATUPU (2005)

NAMED NFL DEFENSIVE ROOKIE OF THE MONTH
FOR OCTOBER 2022



SEATTLE SEAHAWKS / WEEK 18 / THROUGH SUNDAY, JANUARY 7, 2024  

WON 9, LOST 8                                * RUSHING                 No. Yds   Avg Long TD  

09/10 L 13-30    L.A. Rams            68,683 Walker                   219  905   4.1  45   8  

09/17 W 37-31 OT at Detroit           66,434 Charbonnet               108  462   4.3  23   1  

09/24 W 37-27    Carolina             68,699 G. Smith                  37  155   4.2  25   1  

10/02 W 24- 3    at N.Y. Giants       78,507 Dallas                    10   36   3.6   8   0  

10/15 L 13-17    at Cincinnati        66,385 Lock                       5   14   2.8  11   0  

10/22 W 20-10    Arizona              68,781 Eskridge                   2    5   2.5  10   0  

10/29 W 24-20    Cleveland            68,807 Bobo                       1    3   3.0   3t  1  

11/05 L  3-37    at Baltimore         70,753 TEAM                     382 1580   4.1  45  11  

11/12 W 29-26    Washington           68,721 OPPONENTS                515 2352   4.6  72  24  

11/19 L 16-17    at L.A. Rams         72,704 * RECEIVING               No. Yds   Avg Long TD  

11/23 L 13-31    San Francisco        68,702 Lockett                   79  894  11.3  37   5  

11/30 L 35-41    at Dallas            93,367 Metcalf                   66 1114  16.9  73t  8  

12/10 L 16-28    at San Francisco     71,816 Smith-Njigba              63  628  10.0  35   4  

12/18 W 20-17    Philadelphia         68,758 Charbonnet                33  209   6.3  39   0  

12/24 W 20-17    at Tennessee         60,181 Fant                      32  414  12.9  51   0  

12/31 L 23-30    Pittsburgh           68,735 Walker                    29  259   8.9  64t  1  

01/07 W 21-20    at Arizona           63,197 Parkinson                 25  247   9.9  27   2  

                      Sea.       Opp.        Bobo                      19  196  10.3  31   2  

TOTAL FIRST DOWNS         317        380     Dissly                    17  172  10.1  21   1  

  Rushing                  93        143     Dallas                     6   26   4.3  14   0  

  Passing                 189        202     C. Thompson                1   10  10.0  10   0  

  Penalty                  35         35     G. Smith                   1   -2  -2.0  -2   0  

  3rd Down: Made/Att   75/207    107/231     TEAM                     371 4167  11.2  73t 23  

  3rd Down Pct.            36.2       46.3   OPPONENTS                390 4259  10.9  54t 21  

  4th Down: Made/Att     6/16      13/26     * INTERCEPTIONS          No. Yds   Avg  Long TD  

  4th Down Pct.            37.5       50.0   Love                      4    7   1.8    7   0  

POSSESSION AVG.         26:47      33:13     T. Brown                  2   40  20.0   40t  1  

TOTAL NET YARDS          5490       6313     Woolen                    2    0   0.0    0   0  

  Avg. Per Game           322.9      371.4   Witherspoon               1   97  97.0   97t  1  

 Total Plays              995       1147     Diggs                     1   21  21.0   21   0  

  Avg. Per Play             5.5        5.5   Brooks                    1   12  12.0   12t  1  

NET YARDS RUSHING        1580       2352     TEAM                     11  177  16.1   97t  3  

  Avg. Per Game            92.9      138.4   OPPONENTS                12   39   3.3   24   0  

  Total Rushes            382        515     * PUNTING          No. Yds  Avg  Net TB In Lg B  

NET YARDS PASSING        3910       3961     Dickson            66 3303 50.0 44.1  8 25 73 0  

  Avg. Per Game           230.0      233.0   TEAM               66 3303 50.0 44.1  8 25 73 0  

  Sacked/Yards Lost    38/257     47/298     OPPONENTS          60 2879 48.0 42.9  2 24 66 0  

  Gross Yards            4167       4259     * PUNT RETURNS         Ret FC  Yds  Avg Long TD  

  Att./Completions    575/371    585/390     Dallas                  25 16  265  10.6  32  0  

  Completion Pct.          64.5       66.7   TEAM                    25 16  265  10.6  32  0  

  Had Intercepted          12         11     OPPONENTS               34 12  232   6.8  24  0  

PUNTS/AVERAGE           66/50.0    60/48.0   * KICKOFF RETURNS        No. Yds   Avg Long  TD  

NET PUNTING AVG.        66/44.1    60/42.9   Dallas                   17  440  25.9   34   0  

PENALTIES/YARDS       111/954    103/824     Eskridge                  8  224  28.0   66   0  

FUMBLES/BALL LOST         8/5       17/8     Parkinson                 1   16  16.0   16   0  

TOUCHDOWNS                 37         45     TEAM                     26  680  26.2   66   0  

  Rushing                  11         24     OPPONENTS                22  488  22.2   37   0  

  Passing                  23         21     * FIELD GOALS      1-19 20-29 30-39 40-49  50+   

  Returns                   3          0     Myers              0/ 0  8/ 8 11/12 12/14  4/ 8  

* SCORE BY PERIODS    Q1  Q2  Q3  Q4  OT PTS TEAM               0/ 0  8/ 8 11/12 12/14  4/ 8  

TEAM                  84  95  79 100   6 364 OPPONENTS          0/ 0  7/ 7 12/13  7/ 8  3/ 7  

OPPONENTS             78 131  74 119   0 402 Myers: (36G,42G,39N)(45N,56N,25G)(43G,35G,33G,   

* SCORING      TD-Ru-Pa-Rt K-PAT    FG S PTS 37G,39G)(53N,34G)(55G,23G)(21G,48G)(32G)(33G)    

Myers           0  0  0  0 33/33 35/42 0 138 (45G,43G,33G,45G,43G)(54G,43G,52G,55N)(51G,53N,  

Walker          9  8  1  0             0  54 30G)(42N)(40G)(26G,43G)(28G,27G)(43G,42G,24G)    

Metcalf         8  0  8  0             0  48 (33G,29G)                                        

Lockett         5  0  5  0             0  34 OPP: (57B,56N,38G,54G,45G)(38G)(47G,44G,55N)     

Smith-Njigba    4  0  4  0             0  24 (55G)(52G)(44G,34N)(25G,27G)(37G,45G,31G)(49G,   

Bobo            3  1  2  0             0  18 47G)(22G)(32G)(30G,31G,38G,32G)()(27G)(33G)(39G, 

Parkinson       2  0  2  0             0  12 26G,21G)(23G,34G,43N,51N)                        

Brooks          1  0  0  1             0   6 

T. Brown        1  0  0  1             0   6 

Charbonnet      1  1  0  0             0   6 

Dissly          1  0  1  0             0   6 

G. Smith        1  1  0  0             0   6 

Witherspoon     1  0  0  1             0   6 

TEAM           37 11 23  3 33/33 35/42 0 364 

OPPONENTS      45 24 21  0 43/44 29/35 0 402 

2-Pt Conv: Lockett 2, TM 2-3, OPP 1-1 

 

SACKS: Mafe 9, Ja. Reed 7, Taylor 5.5, Williams LG 5.5, Williams TM 4, Brooks 4.5, D. Jones 4.5, Wagner 3.5, 

Witherspoon 3, Edwards 2, Nwosu 2, M. Adams 1, T. Brown 1, TM 47, OPP 38 

 

FUM/LOST: G. Smith 5/3, Dallas 2/2, Walker 1/0 

 

* PASSING                 Att Cmp  Yds  Cmp% Yds/Att TD   TD% Int Int% Long Sack/Lost Rating 

G. Smith                  499  323 3624  64.7  7.26  20   4.0  9   1.8  73t  31/ 231   92.1 

Lock                       76   48  543  63.2  7.14   3   3.9  3   3.9  51    6/  26   81.2 

Dallas                      0    0    0   ---   ---   0   ---  0   --- ---    1/   0    --- 

TEAM                      575  371 4167  64.5  7.25  23   4.0 12   2.1  73t  38/ 257   90.7 

OPPONENTS                 585  390 4259  66.7  7.28  21   3.6 11   1.9  54t  47/ 298   92.1 
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                                                  Total             Solo         Assist        Sacks       Yards         TFL              QH            Int             PD           FF         FR
Wagner, B.                                  183                 96                87             3.5          24.0           11                 6               0                 3              0            1
Brooks, J.                                    111                 62                49             4.5          19.0             8                 5               1                 4              1            1
Love, J.                                        110                 78                32                 0               0             1                 0               4              10              2            1
Diggs, Q.                                        95                 63                32                 0               0             1                 0               1                 5              0            0
Witherspoon, D.                            79                 56                23             3.0          19.0             8                 4               1              16              1            0
Reed, Ja.                                        54                 27                27             7.0          46.0             7               12               0                 2              1            1
Woolen, R.                                     53                 42                11                 0               0             1                 0               2              11              0            2
Mafe, B.                                         52                 35                17             9.0          65.0             9               16               0                 6              1            2
Jones, D.                                       49                 26                23             4.5          23.0             5               12               0                 0              0            0
Adams, J.                                      48                 34                14                 0               0             7                 2               0                 2              0            0
Williams, L.                                    41                 24                17             4.0          28.0             9               11               0                 1              0            0
Bush, D.                                         36                 18                18                 0               0             5                 0               0                 0              0            0
Brown, T.                                       34                 29                  5             1.0            5.0             2                 1               2                 6              2            0
Jackson, M.                                  33                 27                  6                 0               0             2                 0               0                 5              0            0
Hall, D.                                           30                 15                15                 0               0             3                 5               0                 1              0            0
Taylor, D.                                       28                 17                11             5.5          32.0             7                 8               0                 1              1            0
Burns, A.                                        22                 13                  9                 0               0             2                 0               0                 2              0            0
Edwards Jr., M.                            21                 15                  6             2.0          16.0             5                 6               0                 1              1            0
Young, C.                                       18                 10                  8                 0               0             1                 1               0                 1              0            0
Bryant, C.                                       16                 12                  4                 0               0             0                 1               0                 0              0            0
Nwosu, U.                                      16                 12                  4             2.0          14.0             4                 6               0                 0              2            0
Rhattigan, J.                                    8                   3                  5                 0               0             0                 0               0                 0              0            0
Adams, M.                                       6                   2                  4             1.0            7.0             1                 1               0                 0              0            0
Clark, F.                                            6                   2                  4                 0               0             0                 0               0                 0              0            0
Morris, M.                                        3                   2                  1                 0               0             0                 0               0                 0              0            0
Bellore, N.                                        2                   1                  1                 0               0             0                 0               0                 0              0            0
Reed II, Je.                                       2                   2                  0                 0               0             0                 0               0                 0              0            0
Thomas, D.                                      2                   1                  1                 0               0             0                 0               0                 0              0            0
Faoliu, A.                                          1                   0                  1                 0               0             0                 0               0                 0              0            0
Smith, T.                                          1                   0                  1                 0               0             0                 0               0                 0              0            0

                                   Total      Solo     Assist     FF     FR      Blocks
Love, J.                           13            7              6       0       0                0
Bellore, N.                      11            7              4       0       0                0
Reed II, Je.                       9            7              2       0       0                0
Rhattigan, J.                    9            8              1       0       0                0
Hall, D.                              8            3              5       0       0                0
Russell, B.                        7            5              2       0       0                0
Bryant, C.                          2            2              0       1       0                0
Dallas, D.                          3            0              3       0       0                0
Thompson, C.                  2            2              0       0       0                0
Burns, A.                           1            0              1       0       0                0
Bush, D.                            1            0              1       0       0                0
Charbonnet, Z.                1            0              1       0       0                0
Dissly, W.                         1            1              0       0       0                0
Jackson, M.                     1            1              0       0       0                0
Joseph, K.                        1            1              0       0       0                0
O’Connell, P.                    1            0              1       0       0                0
Okada, T.                          1            1              0       0       0                0
Stoll, C.                             1            0              1       0       0                0
Thomas, D.                      1            0              1       0       0                0
Young, D.                          1            0              1       0       0                0
Reed, Ja.                          0            0              0       0       0                1

                                    Fum      Lost       Own-Rec      O.B.
Smith, G.                           5            3                     2            0
Dallas, D.                          2            2                     0            0
Walker III, K.                     1            0                     1            0

FUMBLESSPECIAL TEAMS TACKLES

2023 DEFENSIVE STATISTICS
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Jan. 1        Reverted to practice squad                                       NT Austin Faoliu
                                                                                                        CB Kelvin Joseph
                  Signed to practice squad                                               NT Matt Gotel
                                                                                                  DE Hamilcar Rashed
                                                                                                     LB Christian Young
Jan. 6        Elevated from practice squad                                  NT Austin Faoliu
                                                                                                              NT Matt Gotel
Jan. 8        Reverted to practice squad                                       NT Austin Faoliu
                                                                                                              NT Matt Gotel
                  Signed to future 2024 contract                                         LB Levi Bell
                                                                                                       NT Matthew Gotel
                                                                                                       RB Bryant Koback
                                                                                                            TE Tyler Mabry
                                                                                              S Jonathan Sutherland
                                                                                                            WR Cody White
                                                                                               WR Easop Winston Jr.
Jan. 15     Released                                                                      CB Lance Boykin
                                                                                                         NT Austin Faoliu
                                                                                                                 C Joey Hunt
                                                                                                      WR Cade Johnson
                                                                                                        CB Kelvin Joseph
                                                                                                       QB Sean Mannion
                                                                                                  DE Hamilcar Rashed
                                                                                                   WR Cody Thompson
                                                                                                     LB Christian Young
Jan. 31     Named head coach                                                    Mike Macdonald
                  Signed to future 2024 contract                                CB Lance Boykin
Feb. 13     Named defensive coordinator                                           Aden Durde
                  Named offensive coordinator                                            Ryan Grubb
                  Named special teams coordinator                               Jay Harbaugh
                  Named assistant head coach                                        Leslie Frazier
                  Named offensive line coach                                                Scott Huff
                  Named inside linebackers coach                                 Kirk Olivadotti
Feb. 15     Named assistant special teams coach              Devin Fitzsimmons
Feb. 22     Named tight ends coach                                                  Mack Brown
                  Named defensive assistant/linebackers                         Josh Bynes
                  Named defensive intern                                                    Rob Caprice
                  Named offensive assistant/quality control                            Zak Hill
                  Named defensive line coach                                           Justin Hinds
                  Named safeties coach                                                      Jeff Howard
                  Named wide receivers coach                                  Frisman Jackson
                  Named quarterbacks coach                                       Charles London
                  Named assistant offensive line coach                    Brendan Nugent
                  Named offensive assistant/quality control-OL      Quinshon Odom
                  Named outside linebackers coach                             Chris Partridge
                  Named offensive passing game coordinator                  Jake Peetz
                  Named defensive quality control                                        Nick Perry
                  Named running backs coach                                Kennedy Polamalu
                  Named assistant wide receivers coach                        Tyson Prince
March 5    Released                                                                        S Jamal Adams
                                                                                                         S Quandre Diggs
                                                                                                               TE Will Dissly
March 6    Released                                                                         NT Bryan Mone
March 11 Released                                                                         LB Nick Bellore
March 12 Re-signed                                                              DE Leonard Williams
March 13 Re-signed                                                                           TE Noah Fant
                                                                                                          LB Darrell Taylor
                  Signed                                                                    S Rayshawn Jenkins
March 14 Signed                                                                       TE Pharaoh Brown
                                                                                                          LB Tyrel Dodson
                                                                                                              T George Fant
                                                                                                                C Nick Harris

March 15 Traded to Washington                                         2024 3rd-round pick
                                                                                                   2024 5th-round pick
                  Acquired from Washington                                 2024 4th-round pick
                                                                                                   2024 6th-round pick
                                                                                                           QB Sam Howell
                  Released                                                                          CB Artie Burns
March 16 Signed                                                                          LB Jerome Baker
March 18 Signed                                                            G Tremayne Anchrum Jr.
March 20 Signed                                                                DT Johnathan Hankins
                                                                                                          S K’Von Wallace
April 2       Signed                                                             WR Laviska Shenault Jr.
April 8       Signed restricted free agents                            CB Michael Jackson
                                                                                                        LB Jon Rhattigan
                  Signed exclusive rights free agents                        DE Myles Adams
                                                                                                   G McClendon Curtis
                                                                                                       T Raiqwon O’Neal
                                                                                                   DE Joshua Onujiogu
                                                                                                         TE Brady Russell
                  Released                                                                NT LaTrell Bumphus
                  Named offensive assistant                                         Chuckie Keeton
April 9       Signed                                                                                T Max Pircher
                  Placed on reserve/retired                                       RB Bryant Koback
April 15    Signed                                                                      G Laken Tomlinson
May 1        Released                                                                                LB Levi Bell
May 3        Signed                                                                 LB Sundiata Anderson
                                                                                                       LB Nelson Ceaser
                                                                                                   QB Chevan Cordeiro
                                                                                                           LB Austin Gibbs
                                                                                                     T Garret Greenfield
                                                                                                     WR Hayden Hatten
                                                                                                        RB George Holani
                                                                                                   CB Carlton Johnson
                                                                                                   LB Devere Levelston
                                                                                                            RB Kobe Lewis
                                                                                                     DT Byron Murphy II
                                                                                                          C Mike Novitsky
                                                                                                           CB Ro Torrence
                                                                                                       TE Jack Westover
                                                                                                         WR Dee Williams
                                                                                                  LB Rason Williams II
                                                                                                  RB TaMerik Williams
May 5        Signed                                                                        NT Buddha Jones
May 8        Released                                                                QB Chevan Cordeiro
May 13     Signed                                                                              CB D.J. James
                                                                                                   T/G Saotoa Laumea
                                                                                                  DE Nathan Pickering
                                                                                              CB Nehemiah Pritchett
                                                                                                  LB Devin Richardson
May 14     Signed                                                                           LB Tyrice Knight
May 17     Signed                                                                      G Christian Haynes
                                                                                                         T Michael Jerrell
June 10    Waived/injured                                                          NT Buddha Jones
                  Signed                                                                                QB PJ Walker
June 24    Released                                                                        CB Ro Torrence
                                                                                                  DE Rason Williams II
                                                                                                  RB TaMerik Williams
                  Signed                                                                     RB Ricky Person Jr.
July 23      Signed                                                                      WR Marcus Simms
                                                                                                            T Jalen Sundell
July 24      Released                                                        G Tremayne Anchrum Jr.
                  Signed                                                                              G Ilm Manning
July 25      Released                                                                CB Andrew Whitaker
                  Signed                                                                                   WR Ty Scott
                  Signed contract extension                                              S Julian Love
July 26      Released                                                            S Jonathan Sutherland
                  Signed                                                                           S Marquise Blair

TRANSACTIONS
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July 31      Released                                                                       LB Easton Gibbs
                  Released/injury settlement                                  RB Ricky Person Jr.
                  Signed                                                                    DT Rodney Mathews
                                                                                                    RB Kairee Robinson
August 5   Released                                                                        C Mike Novitsky
                  Signed                                                                             LB Blake Lynch
                   (3,667th transaction since 2010)

TRANSACTIONS
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Game                          1            2          3                                                                                                                                                                                                    2024
Date                          8/10      8/17    8/24                                                                                                                                                                                           G         S        IN     DNP
Game                      @LAC    @Ten    Cle
Adams, M.                   
Anderson, S.
Baker, J.
Barner, A.
Blair, M.
Bobo, J.                        
Boykin, L.                     
Bradford, A.                 
Brown, P.
Brown, T.
Bryant, C.                     
Burns, A.                      
Ceaser, N.
Charbonnet, Z.            
Cross, C.                                     
Curtis, M.                                    
Dickson, M.                  
Dodson, T.
Eskridge, D.                 
Fant, G.
Fant, N.                         
Forsythe, S.                  
Gotel, M.                      
Greenfield, G.
Hall, D.                          
Hankins, J.
Harris, N.
Hatten, H.
Haynes, C.
Holani, G.
Howell, S.
Jackson, M.                 
James, D.
Jenkins, R.
Jerrell, M.
Johnson, C.
Jones, D.                      
Knight, T.
Laumea, S.
Levelston, D.
Lewis, K.
Lockett, T.                    
Love, J.                                       
Lucas, A.
Lynch, B.                      
Mabry, T.
Mafe, B.
Manning, I.
Mathews, R.                               
McIntosh, K.                
Metcalf, D.                                  
Morris, M.                    
Murphy II, B.
Myers, J.                      
Nwosu, U.                    
O’Connell, P.                
Okada, T.                      
Oluwatimi, O.               
O’Neal, R.                     
Onujiogu, J.
Pickering, N.
Pircher, M.
Pritchett, N.
Reed, Ja.                      
Reed II, Je.                   
Rhattigan, J.                
Richardson, D.
Robinson, K.
Russell, B.
Scott, T.                        
Shenault Jr., L.
Simms, M.
Smith, G.                      
Smith-Njigba, J.          
Stoll, C.
Sundell, J.                    
Taylor, D.                      
Thomas, D.                  
Tomlinson, L.
Walker III, K.                
Walker, P.
Wallace, K.
Westover, J.
White, C.
Williams, D.
Wiliams, L.                   
Winston Jr., E.             
Witherspoon, D.          
Woolen, R.                    
Young, C.                     
Young, D.                     
CAPS - starter; lower case - substitute at position; sub - special teams only; dnp - did not play; in - inactive; ps - practice squad; ir - injured reserve;
nfi - non-football injury; sus - suspended; pup - physically unable to perform; exp - exempt

PARTICIPATION CHART



SEAHAWKS TRAINING CAMP • AUGUST 5, 2024                                                                                                                          17

Year    By Draft

2024   DT Byron Murphy II (1)

            G Christian Haynes (3)

            LB Tyrice Knight (4a)

            TE AJ Barner (4b)

            CB Nehemiah Pritchett (5)

            T/G Saotoa Laumea (6a)

            CB D.J. James (6b)

            T Michael Jerrell (6c)

2023   CB Devon Witherspoon (1a)

            WR Jaxon Smith-Njigba (1b)

            LB Derick Hall (2a)

            RB Zach Charbonnet (2b)

            G Anthony Bradford (4a)

            NT Cameron Young (4b)

            DE Mike Morris (5a)

            C Olu Oluwatimi (5b)

            S Jerrick Reed II (6)

            RB Kenny McIntosh (7)

2022   T Charles Cross (1)

            LB Boye Mafe (2a)

            RB Kenneth Walker III (2b)

            T Abraham Lucas (3)

            CB Coby Bryant (4)

            CB Riq Woolen (5a)

            WR Dareke Young (7b)

2021   WR Dee Eskridge (2)

            CB Tre Brown (4)

            T Stone Forsythe (6)

2020   LB Darrell Taylor (2)

2019   S Marquise Blair (2a)

            WR DK Metcalf (2b)

2018   P Michael Dickson (5c)

2016   DE Jarran Reed (2)

2015   WR Tyler Lockett (3)

Trade/Waivers/Practice Squad

QB Sam Howell (T)

G McClendon Curtis (PS)

T Raiqwon O’Neal (PS)

TE Brady Russell (PS)

LB Drake Thomas (W)

DE Leonard Williams (T)

TE Noah Fant (T)

Free Agents

2024

LB Sundiata Anderson

LB Jerome Baker

TE Pharaoh Brown (UFA)

LB Nelson Ceaser

LB Tyrel Dodson (UFA)

T George Fant (UFA)

T Garret Greenfield

NT Johnathan Hankins (UFA)

C Nick Harris (UFA)

WR Hayden Hatten

RB George Holani

S Rayshawn Jenkins

CB Carlton Johnson

DE DeVere Levelston

RB Kobe Lewis

LB Blake Lynch

G Ilm Manning

DT Rodney Mathews

DE Nathan Pickering

T Max Pircher

LB Devin Richardson

RB Kairee Robinson

WR Ty Scott

WR Laviska Shenault Jr.

WR Marcus Simms

T Jason Sundell

G Laken Tomlinson

QB PJ Walker

S K’Von Wallace (UFA)

TE Jack Westover

WR Dee Williams

2023

WR Jake Bobo

CB Lance Boykin

NT Matt Gotel

DE Dre’Mont Jones (UFA)

S Julian Love (UFA)

LB Patrick O’Connell

S Ty Okada

LS Chris Stoll

WR Cody White

2022

CB Artie Burns (UFA)

LB Uchenna Nwosu (UFA)

LB Josh Onujiogu

WR Easop Winston Jr.

2021

CB Michael Jackson

LB Jon Rhattigan

2020

DE Myles Adams

TE Tyler Mabry

2019

K Jason Myers (UFA)

QB Geno Smith

HOW BUILT



No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate Age Exp.College Hometown Acquired

95 Adams, Myles DE 6-2 300 3/9/1998 26 5 Rice Arlington, Texas FA-'20

47 Anderson, Sundiata LB 6-4 250 7/28/2000 24 R Grambling College Park, Ga. FA-'24

17 Baker, Jerome LB 6-2 232 12/25/1996 27 7 Ohio State Cleveland, Ohio FA-'24

88 Barner, AJ TE 6-6 251 5/3/2002 22 R Michigan Aurora, Ohio D4(b)-'24

13 Blair, Marquise SS 6-1 196 7/18/1997 27 5 Utah Wooster, Ohio D2(a)-'19

19 Bobo, Jake WR 6-4 211 8/4/1998 26 2 Duke Belmont, Mass. FA-'23

18 Boykin, Lance CB 6-2 205 8/31/2000 23 2 Coastal Carolina High Point, N.C. FA-'23

75 Bradford, Anthony G 6-4 335 4/28/2001 23 2 Louisiana State Muskegon, Mich. D4(a)-'23

86 Brown, Pharaoh TE 6-5 270 5/4/1994 30 8 Oregon Cleveland, Ohio UFA(NE)-'24

22 Brown, Tre CB 5-10 190 9/24/1997 26 4 Oklahoma Tulsa, Okla. D4-'21

8 Bryant, Coby CB/S 6-1 205 3/29/1999 25 3 Cincinnati Cleveland, Ohio D4-'22

23 Burns, Artie CB 6-0 189 5/1/1995 29 9 Miami Miami, Fla. UFA(Chi)-'22

46 Ceaser, Nelson LB 6-3 254 6/3/2001 23 R Houston Missouri City, Texas FA-'24

26 Charbonnet, Zach RB 6-1 220 1/8/2001 23 2 UCLA Camarillo, Calif. D2(b)-'23

67 Cross, Charles T 6-5 317 11/25/2000 23 3 Mississippi State Laurel, Miss. D1-'22

66 Curtis, McClendon G 6-6 335 9/16/1999 24 2 Tennessee-Chattanooga Chattanooga, Tenn. PS(Las)-'23

4 Dickson, Michael P 6-2 208 1/4/1996 28 7 Texas Sydney, Australia D5(c)-'18

0 Dodson, Tyrel LB 6-0 240 6/25/1998 26 6 Texas A&M Franklin, Tenn. UFA(Buf)-'24

1 Eskridge, Dee WR 5-9 190 3/23/1997 27 4 Western Michigan Bluffton, Ind. D2-'21

74 Fant, George T 6-5 320 7/19/1992 32 9 Western Kentucky Bowling Green, Ky. UFA(Hou)-'24

87 Fant, Noah TE 6-4 249 11/20/1997 26 6 Iowa Omaha, Neb. T(Den)-'22

78 Forsythe, Stone T 6-8 314 12/29/1997 26 4 Florida Winter Garden, Fla. D6-'21

77 Gotel, Matt NT 6-1 350 1/2/1999 25 2 West Florida Tacoma, Wash. FA-'23

76 Greenfield, Garret T 6-6 311 9/20/1999 24 R South Dakota State Rock Valley, Iowa FA-'24

58 Hall, Derick LB 6-3 260 3/19/2001 23 2 Auburn Gulfport, Miss. D2(a)-'23

97 Hankins, Johnathan NT 6-3 335 3/30/1992 32 12 Ohio State Dearborn Heights, Mich. UFA(Dal)-'24

56 Harris, Nick C 6-1 305 11/13/1998 25 5 Washington Inglewood, Calif. UFA(Cle)-'24

84 Hatten, Hayden WR 6-1 207 8/6/2000 23 R Idaho Scottsdale, Ariz. FA-'24

64 Haynes, Christian G 6-3 317 4/13/2000 24 R Connecticut Bowie, Md. D3-'24

36 Holani, George RB 5-10 208 12/16/1999 24 R Boise State Bellflower, Calif. FA-'24

6 Howell, Sam QB 6-1 225 9/16/2000 23 3 North Carolina Indian Trail, N.C. T(Was)-'24

30 Jackson, Michael CB 6-1 212 1/10/1997 27 6 Miami Birmingham, Ala. FA-'21

29 James, D.J. CB 6-0 175 3/5/2001 23 R Auburn Mobile, Ala. D6(b)-'24

2 Jenkins, Rayshawn SS 6-1 210 1/25/1994 30 8 Miami St. Petersburg, Fla. FA-'24

65 Jerrell, Michael T 6-5 309 8/18/1999 24 R Findlay Indianapolis, Ind. D6(c)-'24

37 Johnson, Carlton CB 5-11 175 5/7/2000 24 R Fresno State Moreno Valley, Calif. FA-'24

55 Jones, Dre'Mont DE 6-3 285 1/5/1997 27 6 Ohio State Cleveland, Ohio UFA(Den)-'23

48 Knight, Tyrice LB 6-0 233 12/20/1999 24 R Texas-El Paso Lakeland, Fla. D4(a)-'24

63 Laumea, Sataoa T/G 6-4 319 1/13/2001 23 R Utah Rialto, Calif. D6(a)-'24

98 Levelston, DeVere DE 6-3 281 4/5/2001 23 R Southern Methodist DeSoto, Texas FA-'24

44 Lewis, Kobe RB 5-9 208 6/14/2000 24 R Florida Atlantic Americus, Ga. FA-'24

16 Lockett, Tyler WR 5-10 182 9/28/1992 31 10 Kansas State Tulsa, Okla. D3-'15

20 Love, Julian FS 5-11 195 3/19/1998 26 6 Notre Dame Westchester, Ill. UFA(NYG)-'23

72 Lucas, Abraham T 6-6 322 10/15/1998 25 3 Washington State Everett, Wash. D3-'22

40 Lynch, Blake LB 6-3 225 2/14/1997 27 5 Baylor Gilmer, Texas FA-'24

85 Mabry, Tyler TE 6-3 260 11/21/1996 27 5 Maryland Ypsilanti, Mich. FA-'20

53 Mafe, Boye LB 6-4 261 11/30/1998 25 3 Minnesota Minnetonka, Minn. D2(a)-'22

68 Manning, Ilm G 6-2 294 7/23/1999 25 2 Hawaii Glendale, Ariz. FA-'24

92 Mathews, Rodney DT 6-1 311 1/4/2000 24 R Ohio Memphis, Tenn. FA-'24

25 McIntosh, Kenny RB 6-0 211 3/3/2000 24 2 Georgia Fort Lauderdale, Fla. D7-'23

14 Metcalf, DK WR 6-4 235 12/14/1997 26 6 Mississippi Oxford, Miss. D2(b)-'19

94 Morris, Mike DE 6-6 306 4/22/2001 23 2 Michigan Belle Glade, Fla. D5(a)-'23

91 Murphy II, Byron DT 6-0 306 9/8/2002 21 R Texas DeSoto, Texas D1-'24

5 Myers, Jason K 5-10 190 5/12/1991 33 10 Marist Chula Vista, Calif. UFA(NYJ)-'19

10 Nwosu, Uchenna LB 6-2 265 12/28/1996 27 7 USC Carson, Calif. UFA(LAC)-'22

50 O'Connell, Patrick LB 6-1 231 12/31/1998 25 2 Montana Kalispell, Mont. FA-'23

39 Okada, Ty FS 5-11 200 6/4/1999 25 2 Montana State Woodbury, Minn. FA-'23

51 Oluwatimi, Olu C 6-2 309 8/5/1999 25 2 Michigan Upper Marlboro, Md. D5(b)-'23

79 O'Neal, Raiqwon T 6-4 320 1/12/2000 24 2 UCLA Conway, S.C. PS(TB)-'23

49 Onujiogu, Joshua LB 6-2 265 3/3/1998 26 3 Framingham State Wareham, Mass. FA-'22

57 Pickering, Nathan DE 6-4 314 11/18/2000 23 R Mississippi State Mount Olive, Miss. FA-'24

69 Pircher, Max T 6-7 314 9/7/1999 24 4 (no college) Bressanone, Italy FA-'24

28 Pritchett, Nehemiah CB 6-0 190 2/11/2001 23 R Auburn Jackson, Ala. D5-'24

90 Reed, Jarran NT 6-3 315 12/16/1992 31 9 Alabama Goldsboro, N.C. D2-'16

32 Reed II, Jerrick FS 5-9 197 8/7/2000 23 2 New Mexico Olive Branch, Miss. D6-'23

59 Rhattigan, Jon LB 6-0 239 2/2/1999 25 4 Army Naperville, Ill. FA-'21

43 Richardson, Devin LB 6-2 229 12/5/1999 24 R Washington State Klein, Texas FA-'24

35 Robinson, Kairee RB 5-7 195 2/23/2000 24 R San Jose State Antioch, Calif. FA-'24

38 Russell, Brady TE 6-3 250 8/31/1998 25 2 Colorado Fort Collins, Colo. PS(Phi)-'23

0 Scott, Ty WR 6-1 199 3/27/1999 25 1 Missouri State Estill, S.C. FA-'24

81 Shenault Jr., Laviska WR 6-1 225 10/5/1998 25 5 Colorado DeSoto, Texas FA-'24

18 Simms, Marcus WR 6-0 197 12/18/1997 26 2 West Virginia Bowie, Md. FA-'24

7 Smith, Geno QB 6-3 225 10/10/1990 33 12 West Virginia Miramar, Fla. FA-'19

11 Smith-Njigba, Jaxon WR 6-0 202 2/14/2002 22 2 Ohio State Rockwall, Texas D1(b)-'23

41 Stoll, Chris LS 6-2 255 8/3/1998 26 2 Penn State Westerville, Ohio FA-'23

61 Sundell, Jalen T 6-5 301 10/18/1999 24 R North Dakota State Maryville, Mo. FA-'24

52 Taylor, Darrell LB 6-4 255 3/24/1997 27 5 Tennessee Hopewell, Va. D2-'20

42 Thomas, Drake LB 5-11 228 2/25/2000 24 2 North Carolina State Raleigh, N.C. W(Las)-'23

70 Tomlinson, Laken G 6-3 323 2/9/1992 32 10 Duke Chicago, Ill. FA-'24

9 Walker III, Kenneth RB 5-9 216 10/20/2000 23 3 Michigan State Arlington, Tenn. D2(b)-'22

15 Walker, PJ QB 5-11 215 2/26/1995 29 8 Temple Elizabeth, N.J. FA-'24

24 Wallace, K'Von SS 5-11 207 7/25/1997 27 5 Clemson Highland Springs, Va. UFA(Ten)-'24

89 Westover, Jack TE 6-2 245 6/9/1999 25 R Washington Bellevue, Wash. FA-'24

82 White, Cody WR 6-3 227 11/28/1998 25 5 Michigan State Novi, Mich. FA-'23

33 Williams, Dee CB 5-10 190 12/6/1999 24 R Tennessee Forsyth, Ga. FA-'24

99 Williams, Leonard DE 6-5 310 6/20/1994 30 10 USC Daytona Beach, Fla. T(NYG)-'23

13 Winston Jr., Easop WR 5-11 199 12/17/1996 26 4 Washington State San Francisco, Calif. FA-'22

21 Witherspoon, Devon CB 6-0 185 12/11/2000 23 2 Illinois Pensacola, Fla. D1(a)-'23

27 Woolen, Riq CB 6-4 210 5/2/1999 25 3 Texas-San Antonio Forth Worth, Texas D5(a)-'22

93 Young, Cameron NT 6-3 325 6/8/2000 24 2 Mississippi State Crosby, Miss. D4(b)-'23

83 Young, Dareke WR 6-2 225 6/4/1999 25 3 Lenior-Rhyne Raleigh, N.C. D7(b)-'22

2024 Seattle Seahawks Alphabetical Roster (Updated 8/5/24)

Head Coach: Mike Macdonald, Aden Durde (Defensive Coordinator), Ryan Grubb (Offensive Coordinator), Jay Harbaugh (Special Teams 

Coordinator), Mack Brown (Tight Ends), Josh Bynes (Defensive Asst./LBs), Rob Caprice (Defensive Intern), Devin Fitzsimmons (Asst. Special 

Teams), Leslie Frazier (Assistant Head Coach), Thomas Garcia (Strength & Cond. Asst.), Zak Hill (Offensive Assistant/QC), Justin Hinds 

(Defensive Line), Jeff Howard (Safeties), Scott Huff (Offensive Line), Frisman Jackson (Wide Receivers), Chuckie Keeton (Offensive Asst.), 

Ivan Lewis (Head Strength & Cond.), Charles London (Quarterbacks), Brendan Nugent (Assistant Offensive Line), Quinshon Odom (Offensive 

Asst./QC-Off. Line), Kirk Olivadotti (Inside Linebackers), Chris Partridge (Outside Linebackers), Jake Peetz (Offensive Passing Game 

Coordinator), Nick Perry (Defensive Quality Control), Mark Philipp (Strength & Cond. Asst.), Kennedy Polamalu (Running Backs), Tyson Prince 

(Assistant Wide Receivers), Karl Scott (Defensive Passing Game Coordinator/DBs), Grant Steen (Strength & Cond. Asst.), Danny van Dijk 

(Strength & Cond. Asst.), Jamie Yanchar (Strength & Cond. Asst.).



No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate Age Exp. College Hometown Acquired

0 Tyrel Dodson LB 6-0 240 6/25/1998 26 6 Texas A&M Franklin, Tenn. UFA(Buf)-'24

0 Ty Scott WR 6-1 199 3/27/1999 25 1 Missouri State Estill, S.C. FA-'24

1 Dee Eskridge WR 5-9 190 3/23/1997 27 4 Western Michigan Bluffton, Ind. D2-'21

2 Rayshawn Jenkins SS 6-1 210 1/25/1994 30 8 Miami St. Petersburg, Fla. FA-'24

4 Michael Dickson P 6-2 208 1/4/1996 28 7 Texas Sydney, Australia D5(c)-'18

5 Jason Myers K 5-10 190 5/12/1991 33 10 Marist Chula Vista, Calif. UFA(NYJ)-'19

6 Sam Howell QB 6-1 225 9/16/2000 23 3 North Carolina Indian Trail, N.C. T(Was)-'24

7 Geno Smith QB 6-3 225 10/10/1990 33 12 West Virginia Miramar, Fla. FA-'19

8 Coby Bryant CB/S 6-1 205 3/29/1999 25 3 Cincinnati Cleveland, Ohio D4-'22

9 Kenneth Walker III RB 5-9 216 10/20/2000 23 3 Michigan State Arlington, Tenn. D2(b)-'22

10 Uchenna Nwosu LB 6-2 265 12/28/1996 27 7 USC Carson, Calif. UFA(LAC)-'22

11 Jaxon Smith-Njigba WR 6-0 202 2/14/2002 22 2 Ohio State Rockwall, Texas D1(b)-'23

13 Easop Winston Jr. WR 5-11 199 12/17/1996 26 4 Washington State San Francisco, Calif. FA-'22

13 Marquise Blair SS 6-1 196 7/18/1997 27 5 Utah Wooster, Ohio D2(a)-'19

14 DK Metcalf WR 6-4 235 12/14/1997 26 6 Mississippi Oxford, Miss. D2(b)-'19

15 PJ Walker QB 5-11 215 2/26/1995 29 8 Temple Elizabeth, N.J. FA-'24

16 Tyler Lockett WR 5-10 182 9/28/1992 31 10 Kansas State Tulsa, Okla. D3-'15

17 Jerome Baker LB 6-2 232 12/25/1996 27 7 Ohio State Cleveland, Ohio FA-'24

18 Lance Boykin CB 6-2 205 8/31/2000 23 2 Coastal Carolina High Point, N.C. FA-'23

18 Marcus Simms WR 6-0 197 12/18/1997 26 2 West Virginia Bowie, Md. FA-'24

19 Jake Bobo WR 6-4 211 8/4/1998 26 2 Duke Belmont, Mass. FA-'23

20 Julian Love FS 5-11 195 3/19/1998 26 6 Notre Dame Westchester, Ill. UFA(NYG)-'23

21 Devon Witherspoon CB 6-0 185 12/11/2000 23 2 Illinois Pensacola, Fla. D1(a)-'23

22 Tre Brown CB 5-10 190 9/24/1997 26 4 Oklahoma Tulsa, Okla. D4-'21

23 Artie Burns CB 6-0 189 5/1/1995 29 9 Miami Miami, Fla. UFA(Chi)-'22

24 K'Von Wallace SS 5-11 207 7/25/1997 27 5 Clemson Highland Springs, Va. UFA(Ten)-'24

25 Kenny McIntosh RB 6-0 211 3/3/2000 24 2 Georgia Fort Lauderdale, Fla. D7-'23

26 Zach Charbonnet RB 6-1 220 1/8/2001 23 2 UCLA Camarillo, Calif. D2(b)-'23

27 Riq Woolen CB 6-4 210 5/2/1999 25 3 Texas-San Antonio Forth Worth, Texas D5(a)-'22

28 Nehemiah Pritchett CB 6-0 190 2/11/2001 23 R Auburn Jackson, Ala. D5-'24

29 D.J. James CB 6-0 175 3/5/2001 23 R Auburn Mobile, Ala. D6(b)-'24

30 Michael Jackson CB 6-1 212 1/10/1997 27 6 Miami Birmingham, Ala. FA-'21

32 Jerrick Reed II FS 5-9 197 8/7/2000 23 2 New Mexico Olive Branch, Miss. D6-'23

33 Dee Williams CB 5-10 190 12/6/1999 24 R Tennessee Forsyth, Ga. FA-'24

35 Kairee Robinson RB 5-7 195 2/23/2000 24 R San Jose State Antioch, Calif. FA-'24

36 George Holani RB 5-10 208 12/16/1999 24 R Boise State Bellflower, Calif. FA-'24

37 Carlton Johnson CB 5-11 175 5/7/2000 24 R Fresno State Moreno Valley, Calif. FA-'24

38 Brady Russell TE 6-3 250 8/31/1998 25 2 Colorado Fort Collins, Colo. PS(Phi)-'23

39 Ty Okada FS 5-11 200 6/4/1999 25 2 Montana State Woodbury, Minn. FA-'23

40 Blake Lynch LB 6-3 225 2/14/1997 27 5 Baylor Gilmer, Texas FA-'24

41 Chris Stoll LS 6-2 255 8/3/1998 26 2 Penn State Westerville, Ohio FA-'23

42 Drake Thomas LB 5-11 228 2/25/2000 24 2 North Carolina State Raleigh, N.C. W(Las)-'23

43 Devin Richardson LB 6-2 229 12/5/1999 24 R Washington State Klein, Texas FA-'24

44 Kobe Lewis RB 5-9 208 6/14/2000 24 R Florida Atlantic Americus, Ga. FA-'24

46 Nelson Ceaser LB 6-3 254 6/3/2001 23 R Houston Missouri City, Texas FA-'24

47 Sundiata Anderson LB 6-4 250 7/28/2000 24 R Grambling College Park, Ga. FA-'24

48 Tyrice Knight LB 6-0 233 12/20/1999 24 R Texas-El Paso Lakeland, Fla. D4(a)-'24

49 Joshua Onujiogu LB 6-2 265 3/3/1998 26 3 Framingham State Wareham, Mass. FA-'22

50 Patrick O'Connell LB 6-1 231 12/31/1998 25 2 Montana Kalispell, Mont. FA-'23

51 Olu Oluwatimi C 6-2 309 8/5/1999 25 2 Michigan Upper Marlboro, Md. D5(b)-'23

52 Darrell Taylor LB 6-4 255 3/24/1997 27 5 Tennessee Hopewell, Va. D2-'20

53 Boye Mafe LB 6-4 261 11/30/1998 25 3 Minnesota Minnetonka, Minn. D2(a)-'22

55 Dre'Mont Jones DE 6-3 285 1/5/1997 27 6 Ohio State Cleveland, Ohio UFA(Den)-'23

56 Nick Harris C 6-1 305 11/13/1998 25 5 Washington Inglewood, Calif. UFA(Cle)-'24

57 Nathan Pickering DE 6-4 314 11/18/2000 23 R Mississippi State Mount Olive, Miss. FA-'24

58 Derick Hall LB 6-3 260 3/19/2001 23 2 Auburn Gulfport, Miss. D2(a)-'23

59 Jon Rhattigan LB 6-0 239 2/2/1999 25 4 Army Naperville, Ill. FA-'21

61 Jalen Sundell T 6-5 301 10/18/1999 24 R North Dakota State Maryville, Mo. FA-'24

63 Sataoa Laumea T/G 6-4 319 1/13/2001 23 R Utah Rialto, Calif. D6(a)-'24

64 Christian Haynes G 6-3 317 4/13/2000 24 R Connecticut Bowie, Md. D3-'24

65 Michael Jerrell T 6-5 309 8/18/1999 24 R Findlay Indianapolis, Ind. D6(c)-'24

66 McClendon Curtis G 6-6 335 9/16/1999 24 2 Tennessee-Chattanooga Chattanooga, Tenn. PS(Las)-'23

67 Charles Cross T 6-5 317 11/25/2000 23 3 Mississippi State Laurel, Miss. D1-'22

68 Ilm Manning G 6-2 294 7/23/1999 25 2 Hawaii Glendale, Ariz. FA-'24

69 Max Pircher T 6-7 314 9/7/1999 24 4 (no college) Bressanone, Italy FA-'24

70 Laken Tomlinson G 6-3 323 2/9/1992 32 10 Duke Chicago, Ill. FA-'24

72 Abraham Lucas T 6-6 322 10/15/1998 25 3 Washington State Everett, Wash. D3-'22

74 George Fant T 6-5 320 7/19/1992 32 9 Western Kentucky Bowling Green, Ky. UFA(Hou)-'24

75 Anthony Bradford G 6-4 335 4/28/2001 23 2 Louisiana State Muskegon, Mich. D4(a)-'23

76 Garret Greenfield T 6-6 311 9/20/1999 24 R South Dakota State Rock Valley, Iowa FA-'24

77 Matt Gotel NT 6-1 350 1/2/1999 25 2 West Florida Tacoma, Wash. FA-'23

78 Stone Forsythe T 6-8 314 12/29/1997 26 4 Florida Winter Garden, Fla. D6-'21

79 Raiqwon O'Neal T 6-4 320 1/12/2000 24 2 UCLA Conway, S.C. PS(TB)-'23

81 Laviska Shenault Jr. WR 6-1 225 10/5/1998 25 5 Colorado DeSoto, Texas FA-'24

82 Cody White WR 6-3 227 11/28/1998 25 5 Michigan State Novi, Mich. FA-'23

83 Dareke Young WR 6-2 225 6/4/1999 25 3 Lenior-Rhyne Raleigh, N.C. D7(b)-'22

84 Hayden Hatten WR 6-1 207 8/6/2000 23 R Idaho Scottsdale, Ariz. FA-'24

85 Tyler Mabry TE 6-3 260 11/21/1996 27 5 Maryland Ypsilanti, Mich. FA-'20

86 Pharaoh Brown TE 6-5 270 5/4/1994 30 8 Oregon Cleveland, Ohio UFA(NE)-'24

87 Noah Fant TE 6-4 249 11/20/1997 26 6 Iowa Omaha, Neb. T(Den)-'22

88 AJ Barner TE 6-6 251 5/3/2002 22 R Michigan Aurora, Ohio D4(b)-'24

89 Jack Westover TE 6-2 245 6/9/1999 25 R Washington Bellevue, Wash. FA-'24

90 Jarran Reed NT 6-3 315 12/16/1992 31 9 Alabama Goldsboro, N.C. D2-'16

91 Byron Murphy II DT 6-0 306 9/8/2002 21 R Texas DeSoto, Texas D1-'24

92 Rodney Mathews DT 6-1 311 1/4/2000 24 R Ohio Memphis, Tenn. FA-'24

93 Cameron Young NT 6-3 325 6/8/2000 24 2 Mississippi State Crosby, Miss. D4(b)-'23

94 Mike Morris DE 6-6 306 4/22/2001 23 2 Michigan Belle Glade, Fla. D5(a)-'23

95 Myles Adams DE 6-2 300 3/9/1998 26 5 Rice Arlington, Texas FA-'20

97 Johnathan Hankins NT 6-3 335 3/30/1992 32 12 Ohio State Dearborn Heights, Mich. UFA(Dal)-'24

98 DeVere Levelston DE 6-3 281 4/5/2001 23 R Southern Methodist DeSoto, Texas FA-'24

99 Leonard Williams DE 6-5 310 6/20/1994 30 10 USC Daytona Beach, Fla. T(NYG)-'23

2024 Seattle Seahawks Numerical Roster (updated 8/5/24)



No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate Age Exp. College Hometown Acquired

8 Coby Bryant CB/S 6-1 205 3/29/1999 25 3 Cincinnati Cleveland, Ohio D4-'22

18 Lance Boykin CB 6-2 205 8/31/2000 23 2 Coastal Carolina High Point, N.C. FA-'23

21 Devon Witherspoon CB 6-0 185 12/11/2000 23 2 Illinois Pensacola, Fla. D1(a)-'23

22 Tre Brown CB 5-10 190 9/24/1997 26 4 Oklahoma Tulsa, Okla. D4-'21

23 Artie Burns CB 6-0 189 5/1/1995 29 9 Miami Miami, Fla. UFA(Chi)-'22

27 Riq Woolen CB 6-4 210 5/2/1999 25 3 Texas-San Antonio Forth Worth, Texas D5(a)-'22

28 Nehemiah Pritchett CB 6-0 190 2/11/2001 23 R Auburn Jackson, Ala. D5-'24

29 D.J. James CB 6-0 175 3/5/2001 23 R Auburn Mobile, Ala. D6(b)-'24

30 Michael Jackson CB 6-1 212 1/10/1997 27 6 Miami Birmingham, Ala. FA-'21

33 Dee Williams CB 5-10 190 12/6/1999 24 R Tennessee Forsyth, Ga. FA-'24

37 Carlton Johnson CB 5-11 175 5/7/2000 24 R Fresno State Moreno Valley, Calif. FA-'24

2 Rayshawn Jenkins SS 6-1 210 1/25/1994 30 8 Miami St. Petersburg, Fla. FA-'24

13 Marquise Blair SS 6-1 196 7/18/1997 27 5 Utah Wooster, Ohio D2(a)-'19

20 Julian Love FS 5-11 195 3/19/1998 26 6 Notre Dame Westchester, Ill. UFA(NYG)-'23

24 K'Von Wallace SS 5-11 207 7/25/1997 27 5 Clemson Highland Springs, Va. UFA(Ten)-'24

32 Jerrick Reed II FS 5-9 197 8/7/2000 23 2 New Mexico Olive Branch, Miss. D6-'23

39 Ty Okada FS 5-11 200 6/4/1999 25 2 Montana State Woodbury, Minn. FA-'23

55 Dre'Mont Jones DE 6-3 285 1/5/1997 27 6 Ohio State Cleveland, Ohio UFA(Den)-'23

57 Nathan Pickering DE 6-4 314 11/18/2000 23 R Mississippi State Mount Olive, Miss. FA-'24

94 Mike Morris DE 6-6 306 4/22/2001 23 2 Michigan Belle Glade, Fla. D5(a)-'23

95 Myles Adams DE 6-2 300 3/9/1998 26 5 Rice Arlington, Texas FA-'20

98 DeVere Levelston DE 6-3 281 4/5/2001 23 R Southern Methodist DeSoto, Texas FA-'24

99 Leonard Williams DE 6-5 310 6/20/1994 30 10 USC Daytona Beach, Fla. T(NYG)-'23

77 Matt Gotel NT 6-1 350 1/2/1999 25 2 West Florida Tacoma, Wash. FA-'23

90 Jarran Reed NT 6-3 315 12/16/1992 31 9 Alabama Goldsboro, N.C. D2-'16

91 Byron Murphy II DT 6-0 306 9/8/2002 21 R Texas DeSoto, Texas D1-'24

92 Rodney Mathews DT 6-1 311 1/4/2000 24 R Ohio Memphis, Tenn. FA-'24

93 Cameron Young NT 6-3 325 6/8/2000 24 2 Mississippi State Crosby, Miss. D4(b)-'23

97 Johnathan Hankins NT 6-3 335 3/30/1992 32 12 Ohio State Dearborn Heights, Mich. UFA(Dal)-'24

0 Tyrel Dodson LB 6-0 240 6/25/1998 26 6 Texas A&M Franklin, Tenn. UFA(Buf)-'24

10 Uchenna Nwosu LB 6-2 265 12/28/1996 27 7 USC Carson, Calif. UFA(LAC)-'22

17 Jerome Baker LB 6-2 232 12/25/1996 27 7 Ohio State Cleveland, Ohio FA-'24

40 Blake Lynch LB 6-3 225 2/14/1997 27 5 Baylor Gilmer, Texas FA-'24

42 Drake Thomas LB 5-11 228 2/25/2000 24 2 North Carolina State Raleigh, N.C. W(Las)-'23

43 Devin Richardson LB 6-2 229 12/5/1999 24 R Washington State Klein, Texas FA-'24

46 Nelson Ceaser LB 6-3 254 6/3/2001 23 R Houston Missouri City, Texas FA-'24

47 Sundiata Anderson LB 6-4 250 7/28/2000 24 R Grambling College Park, Ga. FA-'24

48 Tyrice Knight LB 6-0 233 12/20/1999 24 R Texas-El Paso Lakeland, Fla. D4(a)-'24

49 Joshua Onujiogu LB 6-2 265 3/3/1998 26 3 Framingham State Wareham, Mass. FA-'22

50 Patrick O'Connell LB 6-1 231 12/31/1998 25 2 Montana Kalispell, Mont. FA-'23

52 Darrell Taylor LB 6-4 255 3/24/1997 27 5 Tennessee Hopewell, Va. D2-'20

53 Boye Mafe LB 6-4 261 11/30/1998 25 3 Minnesota Minnetonka, Minn. D2(a)-'22

58 Derick Hall LB 6-3 260 3/19/2001 23 2 Auburn Gulfport, Miss. D2(a)-'23

59 Jon Rhattigan LB 6-0 239 2/2/1999 25 4 Army Naperville, Ill. FA-'21

51 Olu Oluwatimi C 6-2 309 8/5/1999 25 2 Michigan Upper Marlboro, Md. D5(b)-'23

56 Nick Harris C 6-1 305 11/13/1998 25 5 Washington Inglewood, Calif. UFA(Cle)-'24

64 Christian Haynes G 6-3 317 4/13/2000 24 R Connecticut Bowie, Md. D3-'24

66 McClendon Curtis G 6-6 335 9/16/1999 24 2 Tennessee-Chattanooga Chattanooga, Tenn. PS(Las)-'23

68 Ilm Manning G 6-2 294 7/23/1999 25 2 Hawaii Glendale, Ariz. FA-'24

70 Laken Tomlinson G 6-3 323 2/9/1992 32 10 Duke Chicago, Ill. FA-'24

75 Anthony Bradford G 6-4 335 4/28/2001 23 2 Louisiana State Muskegon, Mich. D4(a)-'23

61 Jalen Sundell T 6-5 301 10/18/1999 24 R North Dakota State Maryville, Mo. FA-'24

63 Sataoa Laumea T/G 6-4 319 1/13/2001 23 R Utah Rialto, Calif. D6(a)-'24

65 Michael Jerrell T 6-5 309 8/18/1999 24 R Findlay Indianapolis, Ind. D6(c)-'24

67 Charles Cross T 6-5 317 11/25/2000 23 3 Mississippi State Laurel, Miss. D1-'22

69 Max Pircher T 6-7 314 9/7/1999 24 4 (no college) Bressanone, Italy FA-'24

72 Abraham Lucas T 6-6 322 10/15/1998 25 3 Washington State Everett, Wash. D3-'22

74 George Fant T 6-5 320 7/19/1992 32 9 Western Kentucky Bowling Green, Ky. UFA(Hou)-'24

76 Garret Greenfield T 6-6 311 9/20/1999 24 R South Dakota State Rock Valley, Iowa FA-'24

78 Stone Forsythe T 6-8 314 12/29/1997 26 4 Florida Winter Garden, Fla. D6-'21

79 Raiqwon O'Neal T 6-4 320 1/12/2000 24 2 UCLA Conway, S.C. PS(TB)-'23

6 Sam Howell QB 6-1 225 9/16/2000 23 3 North Carolina Indian Trail, N.C. T(Was)-'24

7 Geno Smith QB 6-3 225 10/10/1990 33 12 West Virginia Miramar, Fla. FA-'19

15 PJ Walker QB 5-11 215 2/26/1995 29 8 Temple Elizabeth, N.J. FA-'24

9 Kenneth Walker III RB 5-9 216 10/20/2000 23 3 Michigan State Arlington, Tenn. D2(b)-'22

25 Kenny McIntosh RB 6-0 211 3/3/2000 24 2 Georgia Fort Lauderdale, Fla. D7-'23

26 Zach Charbonnet RB 6-1 220 1/8/2001 23 2 UCLA Camarillo, Calif. D2(b)-'23

35 Kairee Robinson RB 5-7 195 2/23/2000 24 R San Jose State Antioch, Calif. FA-'24

36 George Holani RB 5-10 208 12/16/1999 24 R Boise State Bellflower, Calif. FA-'24

44 Kobe Lewis RB 5-9 208 6/14/2000 24 R Florida Atlantic Americus, Ga. FA-'24

38 Brady Russell TE 6-3 250 8/31/1998 25 2 Colorado Fort Collins, Colo. PS(Phi)-'23

85 Tyler Mabry TE 6-3 260 11/21/1996 27 5 Maryland Ypsilanti, Mich. FA-'20

86 Pharaoh Brown TE 6-5 270 5/4/1994 30 8 Oregon Cleveland, Ohio UFA(NE)-'24

87 Noah Fant TE 6-4 249 11/20/1997 26 6 Iowa Omaha, Neb. T(Den)-'22

88 AJ Barner TE 6-6 251 5/3/2002 22 R Michigan Aurora, Ohio D4(b)-'24

89 Jack Westover TE 6-2 245 6/9/1999 25 R Washington Bellevue, Wash. FA-'24

0 Ty Scott WR 6-1 199 3/27/1999 25 1 Missouri State Estill, S.C. FA-'24

1 Dee Eskridge WR 5-9 190 3/23/1997 27 4 Western Michigan Bluffton, Ind. D2-'21

11 Jaxon Smith-Njigba WR 6-0 202 2/14/2002 22 2 Ohio State Rockwall, Texas D1(b)-'23

13 Easop Winston Jr. WR 5-11 199 12/17/1996 26 4 Washington State San Francisco, Calif. FA-'22

14 DK Metcalf WR 6-4 235 12/14/1997 26 6 Mississippi Oxford, Miss. D2(b)-'19

16 Tyler Lockett WR 5-10 182 9/28/1992 31 10 Kansas State Tulsa, Okla. D3-'15

18 Marcus Simms WR 6-0 197 12/18/1997 26 2 West Virginia Bowie, Md. FA-'24

19 Jake Bobo WR 6-4 211 8/4/1998 26 2 Duke Belmont, Mass. FA-'23

81 Laviska Shenault Jr. WR 6-1 225 10/5/1998 25 5 Colorado DeSoto, Texas FA-'24

82 Cody White WR 6-3 227 11/28/1998 25 5 Michigan State Novi, Mich. FA-'23

83 Dareke Young WR 6-2 225 6/4/1999 25 3 Lenior-Rhyne Raleigh, N.C. D7(b)-'22

84 Hayden Hatten WR 6-1 207 8/6/2000 23 R Idaho Scottsdale, Ariz. FA-'24

4 Michael Dickson P 6-2 208 1/4/1996 28 7 Texas Sydney, Australia D5(c)-'18

5 Jason Myers K 5-10 190 5/12/1991 33 10 Marist Chula Vista, Calif. UFA(NYJ)-'19

41 Chris Stoll LS 6-2 255 8/3/1998 26 2 Penn State Westerville, Ohio FA-'23

2024 Seattle Seahawks Positional Roster (updated 8/5/24)
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OFFENSE
WR                       14  DK Metcalf                              19 Jake Bobo                               1      Dee Eskridge
LT                        67  Charles Cross                        79 Raiqwon O’Neal                      69   Max Pircher
                                                                                                                                             76   Garret Greenfield
LG                        70  Laken Tomlinson                  66 McClendon Curtis                   68   Ilm Manning
C                          51  Olu Oluwatimi                        56 Nick Harris
RG                       75  Anthony Bradford                  64 Christian Haynes                    63   Sataoa Laumea
RT                        74  George Fant                           78 Stone Forsythe                        65   Michael Jerrell
                                                                                    61 Jalen Sundell                           72   (Abraham Lucas)
TE                        87  Noah Fant                               86 Pharaoh Brown                       85   Tyler Mabry
                                                                                    38 Brady Russell                          88   AJ Barner
                                                                                                                                             89   Jack Westover
WR                       16  Tyler Lockett                          83 Dareke Young                          82   Cody White
                                                                                    84 Hayden Hatten                        0      Ty Scott
WR                       11  Jaxon Smith-Njigba              81 Laviska Shenault Jr.               13   Easop Winston Jr.
                                                                                                                                             18   Marcus Simms
QB                       7     Geno Smith                            6    Sam Howell                             15   PJ Walker
RB                        9     Kenneth Walker III                 26 Zach Charbonnet                    25   Kenny McIntosh
                                                                                    36 George Holani                         44   Kobe Lewis
                                                                                                                                             35   Kairee Robinson

DEFENSE
DT                        99  Leonard Williams                  94 Mike Morris                             95   Myles Adams
                                                                                                                                             92   Rodney Mathews
NT                       97  Johnathan Hankins               77 Matt Gotel                                93   (Cameron Young)
DE                        90  Jarran Reed                            91 Byron Murphy II                       98   DeVere Levelston
                                                                                                                                             57   Nathan Pickering
RUSH                  55  Dre’Mont Jones                     53 Boye Mafe                               52   Darrell Taylor
                                                                                    46 Nelson Ceaser                        49   Joshua Onujiogu
MLB                    0     Tyrel Dodson                          59 Jon Rhattigan                          48   Tyrice Knight
WLB                    17  Jerome Baker                        50 Patrick O’Connell                    43   Devin Richardson
                                                                                    40 Blake Lynch                             42   (Drake Thomas)
SAM                    10  Uchenna Nwosu                    58 Derick Hall                               47   Sundiata Anderson
CB                       21  Devon Witherspoon              22 Tre Brown                                18   Lance Boykin
                                                                                    28 Nehemiah Pritchett                33   Dee Williams
CB                       27  Riq Woolen                             30 Michael Jackson                    23   Artie Burns
                                                                                    29 D.J. James                              37   Carlton Johnson
SS                        2     Rayshawn Jenkins                24 K’Von Wallace                         13   Marquise Blair
FS                        20  Julian Love                             8    Coby Bryant                             39   Ty Okada
                                                                                                                                             32   (Jerrick Reed II)
                            

SPECIALISTS
K                          5     Jason Myers
P                          4     Michael Dickson
H                          4     Michael Dickson
PR                       1     Dee Eskridge                          33 Dee Williams                           13   Easop Winston Jr.
KR                        81  Laviska Shenault Jr.             1    Dee Eskridge                           33   Dee Williams
LS                        41  Chris Stoll

( ) injured; Underline: Rookie

Sundiata Anderson... SUN-dee-AH-tuh
Zach Charbonnet... SHAR-buh-nay
Matt Gotel... GO-tell
George Holani... ho-LAH-nee
Michael Jerrell... JUH-rell
Tyrice Knight... TY-rees
Sataoa Laumea... sah-TAU-uh lau-MAY-uh
DeVere Levelston... duh-VEER
Boye Mafe... boy-YAY mah-FAY
Ilm Manning... ELM
Uchenna Nwosu...
        oo-CHEN-uh noo-WOE-soo

Ty Okada... oh-KAH-duh
Olu Oluwatimi...
        OH-loo OH-loo-wah-TIMM-ee
Raiqwon O’Neal... RAY-kwahn
Joshua Onujiogu... oh-noo-JIH-oh-go
Jarran Reed... JARE-in
Kairee Robinson... KY-ree
Laviska Shenault Jr....
        luh-VISK-uh shuh-NAULT
Jaxon Smith-Njigba... in-JIGG-buh
Chris Stoll... stole
Jalen Sundell... sun-DELL

Darrell Taylor... DARE-ull
Laken Tomlinson... LAY-kin
K’Von Wallace... KAY-von
Easop Winston Jr.... EE-sop
Devon Witherspoon... DEV-in
Riq Woolen... reek
Dareke Young... duh-REEK

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

UNOFFICIAL DEPTH CHART


